
1937. Appropriation (Works and Buildings) 1937-38. No. Hi. 

APPROPRIATION nVORKS AND BUILDINGS) 
1937-38. 

No. 16 of 1937. 
An Act to grant and apply a sum out of the Con~ 

solidated Revenue Fund for the service of 
the year ending the thirtieth day of June One 
thousand nine hundred and thirty~eight for 
the purposes of Additions, New W Qrks, 
Buildings, &c., and to appropriate such sum. 

[Assented to 11th September, 1937.] 

"BE it en'acted by the King's Most Excellent l\hjesty, the Senate, 
and the House of Representatives of the Commonwedth of 

Australia, for the purpose of appropriating the grant originated in 
the House of Representatives, as follows :---

1. This Act may be cited as the Appropriation (Works and 
Build1:ngs) Act 1937-38. 

2. The Trea'lurer may issue out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund 
alH~ apply towards making good the supply hereby granted to His 
Majesty for the service of the year ending the thirtieth day of J\lne 
One thousand nine hundred and thirty-eight the sum of Three milli·')n 
seven hundred and twenty-one thousand pounds. 

3. The said sum gmntcd by this Act is appropriated for the 
purposes and service;; "et forth in the Schedule in relation to the 
financial year ending the thirtieth dav of June One thousand lline 
hundred ~nd thirty-eight. .-

ABSTRAOT OF THE SCHEDULE TO WHICH THIS AOT REFERS. 

I 1936-37. 

Page Increase Deert)a~e 

Rc- ---- 1937-~8. on Ex· on Bxw 

:ence·I ____________ 
I Ex- penditure, penciiture, 

Vote. pcnditure. 1936-37. 193G-37. 

--- ------- ----
£ £ £ £ £ 

3 PART I.-DEPARTMENTS AND 
SERVTCES--OTHER THAN 
BUSINESS UNDERTAKIXGS 
AXD TEI\RITORIES OF THE 
COM~IONWEAL'rH .. 567,000 1,792,70911,641,610 . . 1,074,610 

10 PART IL-BUSD<ESS U,,-
DERTAKINGS .. . '12,519,000 1,924,000 2,310,886 208,1l4 .. 

12 PART HL-TERRITORIES 
OF THE COMMONWEALTH 63:3,000 456,63] 367,065 267,934 .. 

. . 13:721 ,000 
-------- ------

Total Annual Votes 4,173,3404,319,562 .. I-!~~~ ---

I 
Total Additions, New I 

Works, Buildings, &c. .. 3,721,000 4.173,340,4,319,562 .. I 508,662 

.25 

Preamble. 

Short title. 

TSRlIe and 
application of 
£3,721,000. 

Appropriation. 


